# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masahi Yasumatsu	08/03/2004
Toshihiro Urakawa	08/03/2004
Akihiro Tada	08/03/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orient Chemical Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	7-14, Shinmori 1-chome, Asahi-ku		
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	535-0022		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10507299

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-5507
Email: djoy@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Joy

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Joy

Total Attachments: 1

source=290150032#page1.tif

.00 105

PATENT REEL: 016285 FRAME: 0750

# ASSIGNMENT

		$_{(1)}$ Ma	sashi Yasumatsi	(5)	
		(2) Tos	shihiro Urakawa		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	* *	ihiro Tada		
	TEMOTO ( MATERIAL )				
		In cons	sideration of the sum of	f dollar (\$1.00) and other go	ood and valuable consideration ussign, and hereby does assign,
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Ori	ient Chemical In	idustries, Ltd.	
(10)	Insert address of Assignee	(10) 7-14, Shinmori 1-chome, Asahi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 535-0022, Japan			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafte the United application (11) PC	er designated as the Assi I States, its territories, as for patent and any Le T/JP03/03252	gnee) the entire right, title and dependencies and possessivetters Patent which may be good (Case No. 29015.0032	d interest worldwide, including ons, in the invention, and all granted therefor, known as
					n the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on	August 3, 20	004	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S.	application Serial Num	ber <u>10/507,299</u>	
	The undersigned agree(s) to		ptember 10, 2004		······································
or exp this ap eviden claims Patent Assign resultir and he execute further	2) The undersigned agree(s) to e plication or any continuing or divide and going forward with such in 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e or provisions of the International Convention, or similar agreement 4) The undersigned agree(s) to ee in the United States and elsewh 5) The undersigned hereby auth ag from said applications or any coreby covenants that he has (they are done will not execute, any agree 6) The undersigned hereby grant dentification which may be necessor any other patent office worldw. In witness whereof, executed he	execute all paper isional applicate terference. execute all paper Convention for sor treaties. In perform all a tere worldwide orize(s) and rentinuing or divided have) full right ment in conflict(s) the firm of sarry or desiral ide, for recording the undersignment in conflict to the firm of the performance of the undersignment in conflict to the firm of the undersignment in the conflict to the	ers necessary in connection thereof and to coopers and documents and or Protection of Industrational applications the state of the convey the entire of the therewith.  FPARKHURST & WE the ble in order to comply attom of this document, gned on the date(s), or	ion with any interference which cerate with the Assignee in experience with the Assignee in experience with the Patent Coomay be necessary to obtain the ses or authorities to issue any reof to the said Assignee, as interest herein assigned, an experience with the rules of the United possite the undersigned national and the said Assignee.	ich may be declared concerning very way possible in obtaining be necessary in connection with peration Treaty, the European a grant of valid patents to the and all Patents or patent rights Assignee of the entire interest, d that he has (they have) not to insert on this assignment any i States Patent and Trademark me(s).
	Date August 3, 2004 Date August 3, 2009	Name of I	inventor <u>Madaaha</u>	gasinish	(SEAL)
	Date August 3, 2004				
	Date		, ,		
	Date				
	Date				
	Date				
J.S.A.	Date	ed before at le	ast two witnesses who	ic if within the U.S.A. or (b. also sign here:	) a U.S. Consul if outside the
	Date August 3, 2004	Witness	Satorol		
	Date August 3, 2004	Witness	Sadahiko Mat	tubara	

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016285 FRAME: 0751